
Export Promotion Bureau
Statement of monthly export
July-February

2025-26
								                                          	       (Value in “000” US$)
	H.S. Code/
Heading No.
	Name of Commodities
	February
2025
	July- February
2025-26
	July- February
2024-25
	Growth (%)

	A. Primary Commodities (1-24)
	92,646.41
	1,011,446.03
	1,070,924.00
	-5.55

	01
	Live Animals
	-0.05
	85.66
	9.46
	805.50

	02
	Meat and Edible meat offal
	4.94
	234.02
	260.59
	-10.20

	03
	Fish, crustaceans, molluscs, aquatie, invertebrates nes
	30,074.69
	327,323.08
	315,911.27
	3.61

	0306
	Crustaceans
	18,007.55
	233,543.19
	224,501.50
	4.03

	0305
	Fish, Dired
	1,527.21
	5,982.41
	4,894.45
	22.23

	030614, 030624
	Crabs
	925.65
	13,680.92
	8,594.33
	59.19

	0301
	Live fish
	1,460.43
	18,026.92
	17,291.33
	4.25

	0300, 0302, 
0303, 0307
	Frozen Fish
	9,078.71
	69,760.68
	69,220.76
	0.78

	04
	Dairy Products, Eggs, honey, edible animal products 
	820.88
	5,695.44
	1,970.73
	189.00

	0409
	Natural Honey
	-0.13
	215.71
	138.40
	55.86

	05
	Products of Animal Origin
	1,674.78
	15,629.21
	12,270.25
	27.37

	0501
	Human Hair, unworked
	30.93
	82.22
	73.78
	11.44

	0504
	Animal guts, bladders & stomachs
	1,366.10
	11,279.51
	8,712.10
	29.47

	0505
	Feather for stuffing & down
	61.83
	1,284.39
	638.83
	101.05

	0506
	Animal Bones & Horn-cores
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	06
	Cut Flowers, live, trees, plants, bulbs, roots
	-0.01
	13.88
	52.11
	-73.36

	07 
	Edible Vegetables
	5,548.02
	57,732.56
	45,800.61
	26.05

	0701
	Potatoes
	351.52
	5,748.38
	4,915.82
	16.94

	0702
	Tomatoes
	30.99
	30.99
	45.63
	-32.08

	0703
	Onions, Garlic & Lceks
	0.00
	0.72
	2.06
	-65.05

	0706
	Carriots, Turnips
	0.00
	6.13
	2.45
	150.20

	08
	Edible Fruit, Nuts
	5,954.61
	79,300.85
	35,336.01
	124.42

	08029011
	Pine Nuts
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	08029019
	Betel Nuts
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	09
	Coffee, Tea, Mate & Spices
	6,232.81
	49,358.79
	48,090.99
	2.64

	0902
	Tea
	282.80
	2,855.95
	3,076.79
	-7.18

	090920
	Coriander Seeds
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	0910
	Ginger, Turmeric, Spices
	5,110.80
	41,644.74
	40,097.70
	3.86

	091030
	Turmeric
	265.94
	1,386.13
	1,561.83
	-11.25

	10
	Cereals
	629.86
	15,392.91
	1,967.58
	682.33

	1006
	Rice
	629.90
	15,334.74
	1,778.20
	762.37

	11
	Milling Products, malt, starches, wheat
	454.03
	4,337.40
	3,544.88
	22.36

	12
	Oil Seed, Oleagic Fruits, Grai, seed, fruit etc
	1,381.29
	20,600.70
	19,449.33
	5.92

	120740
	Sesamum Seeds
	1,214.74
	18,610.58
	17,129.17
	8.65

	120750
	Mustard, Seeds
	0.00
	1.69
	29.44
	-94.26

	1211 
	Medicinal Plants
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	13
	Lac, gums, resins, vegetables saps
	9.03
	3,532.16
	6,940.17
	-49.11

	130231
	Agar/Atar
	-1.80
	2,966.06
	6,320.25
	-53.07

	14
	Vegetable Plaiting Materials, vegetables products
	1,632.72
	15,260.25
	14,263.39
	6.99

	140110
	Bamboos
	15.63
	93.23
	25.24
	269.37

	15
	Animal, Vegetable fats and Oils, eleavage products
	3,574.93
	40,466.68
	107,587.98
	-62.39

	1507
	Soya-Bean Oil
	10.08
	46.24
	610.19
	-92.42

	1513
	Coconut Oil
	164.13
	2,264.86
	258.79
	775.17

	1514
	Mustard Oil
	2,283.76
	18,377.97
	13,345.39
	37.71

	16
	meat, fish and sea food preparations nes
	294.37
	1,789.47
	770.32
	132.30

	160520
	Shrimps & Prawns Prepared
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00




	H.S. Code/
Heading No.
	Name of Commodities
	February
2025
	July-February 2025-26
	July-February
2024-25
	Growth (%)

	17
	Sugar and Sugar Can fecliosary
	1,850.49
	11,850.16
	13,475.83
	-12.06

	1703
	Molasses
	151.45
	365.52
	545.37
	-32.98

	18
	Cocoa and coca preparations
	417.11
	2,680.43
	2,260.87
	18.56

	1806
	Choco late & other food preparations
	417.11
	2,680.43
	2,260.87
	18.56

	19
	Cereal, flour, starch milk preparations
	15,241.67
	129,594.23
	139,859.11
	-7.34

	1904
	Breakfast Cereals
	1,168.97
	14,023.06
	16,229.54
	-13.60

	1905
	Bread, Biscuits, Cakes etc
	10,570.80
	91,535.38
	95,329.09
	-3.98

	20
	Vegetable, fruit nut etc food preparations
	5,480.08
	45,233.35
	59,022.74
	-23.36

	2007
	Jams, Jellies
	114.97
	1,311.24
	1,539.91
	-14.85

	2009
	fruit & Vegetable Juice
	2,532.38
	20,105.97
	32,926.63
	-38.94

	21
	Miscellaneous edible preparations
	219.16
	2,185.76
	1,611.73
	35.62

	2103
	Sauces Mixed Condiments
	35.29
	517.31
	512.34
	0.97

	2104
	Soups
	12.38
	89.22
	125.28
	-28.78

	22
	Beverages, Spirits and Vinegar
	3,274.58
	22,581.02
	22,120.74
	2.08

	2201
	Mineral Water
	0.41
	45.38
	65.27
	-30.47

	2202
	Non-alcoholic beverages
	3,266.96
	22,513.35
	22,032.03
	2.18

	2203
	Beer made from malt
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	2204
	Wine of fnesh grapes
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	220830
	Whiskies
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	23
	Residues, Wastes of food industry, animel fodder
	2,266.47
	7,214.50
	1,031.58
	599.36

	2309
	Animal feed preparations
	0.72
	427.99
	793.32
	-46.05

	24
	Tobacco and manufactures tobacco
	5,609.96
	153,353.52
	217,315.74
	-29.43

	2401
	Tobacco Unmanufactured
	5,206.85
	144,449.63
	206,818.31
	-30.16

	2402,2403
	Cigarettes
	403.10
	8,903.88
	10,497.42
	-15.18



	B. Manufactured Commoditios (25-98):
	3,402,619.48
	30,894,341.76
	31,871,736.41
	-3.07

	25
	Salt, Sulphur, Stone, Cement, earth, lime etc.
	973.16
	10,438.85
	8,876.59
	17.60

	2501
	Salt
	10.03
	120.15
	67.62
	77.68

	2523
	Cement
	895.53
	8,658.94
	7,090.30
	22.12

	2508
	Clay nes
	40.60
	915.32
	782.56
	16.96

	26
	Ores Slag and Ash
	4,901.50
	31,263.81
	21,501.02
	45.41

	27
	Mineral fuels, oils, distillation products etc
	820.05
	10,976.42
	11,935.11
	-8.03

	 (28-38)
	Chemical Products
	30,364.08
	261,853.02
	251,112.11
	4.28

	28
	Inorganic Chemicals, Precious Metal Compound, isotopes
	8,379.85
	60,174.69
	58,253.54
	3.30

	2814
	Anhydrous Ammonia
	4,479.51
	15,189.32
	7,486.55
	102.89

	29
	Organic Chemicals
	1,218.30
	7,113.93
	5,947.83
	19.61

	30
	Pharmaceuticals products
	15,553.01
	154,657.18
	145,459.71
	6.32

	31
	Fertilizers
	0.64
	0.64
	1.50
	-57.33

	32
	Tanning, dyeing extracts, Tannis etc
	134.77
	1,468.52
	1,237.21
	18.70

	33
	Essential oil, Perfumes, Cosmetics, toiletries
	136.34
	1,061.93
	1,296.59
	-18.10

	34
	Soaps, lubricants, Waxes, Candles
	476.00
	4,745.86
	6,211.16
	-23.59

	340111
	Toilet soap
	4.79
	289.97
	846.30
	-65.74

	35
	Albuminoids, Modified Starches, glues
	630.89
	2,650.75
	2,927.04
	-9.44

	3503
	Gelatin
	374.59
	1,789.90
	2,467.30
	-27.46

	36
	Explosives, pyrotechnies, Matches, Pyrophorics
	0.05
	0.05
	1.20
	-95.83

	37
	Photographic goods
	0.00
	1.93
	5.38
	-64.13

	38
	Miscellaneous Chemical products
	3,834.22
	29,977.54
	29,770.95
	0.69

	39
	Plastics and articles thereof 
	25,185.98
	199,111.59
	203,653.95
	-2.23

	3901
	Polymers of ethlene
	212.54
	1,724.07
	1,696.37
	1.63

	3915
	Plastic Waste
	842.02
	7,725.50
	11,131.39
	-30.60




	H.S. Code/
Heading No.
	Name of Commodities
	February
2025
	July- February
 2025-26
	July- February
2024-25
	Growth (%)

	3917
	PVC Pipe
	5.73
	245.97
	497.08
	-50.52

	3923
	PVC Bags
	4,529.08
	41,746.76
	34,028.57
	22.68

	3924
	Tableware, kitchenware, Toiletdry of Plastics
	5,898.37
	37,372.75
	29,207.50
	27.96

	3926
	Plastic hanger
	6,897.82
	56,429.23
	55,022.66
	2.56

	40
	Rubber and articles therof 
	4,844.87
	36,753.54
	34,928.13
	5.23

	41
	Leather
	12,344.01
	83,571.73
	84,840.01
	-1.49

	42, 43 & 6403
	Leather & Leather products, Leather Footwear 
	71,317.05
	707,327.34
	672,658.54
	5.15

	44
	Wood & articles of wood, wood charcoal
	863.77
	6,026.66
	8,909.71
	-32.36

	45
	Cork and articles of cork
	3.50
	63.30
	5.94
	965.66

	46
	Handicrafts
	2,283.06
	21,962.87
	26,667.83
	-17.64

	47
	Pulp of wood, fibrous
	0.00
	9.31
	0.00
	100.00

	48
	Paper & Paper Products
	16,720.74
	176,124.99
	199,016.69
	-11.50

	4801
	News Print
	20.80
	400.86
	318.01
	26.05

	4817
	Stationary Items
	4.80
	170.74
	125.16
	36.42

	4818
	Toilet paper
	194.30
	963.42
	475.25
	102.72

	4819
	Packing Cartoon
	6,855.66
	62,338.19
	56,212.87
	10.90

	49
	Printed materials (books, Newspapers, pictures)
	1,311.39
	10,547.76
	8,671.18
	21.64

	50
	Silk
	0.36
	0.36
	69.21
	-99.48

	51
	Wool & Wool Products
	-0.03
	38.27
	57.29
	-33.20

	52
	Cotton
	35,301.18
	340,870.86
	409,630.64
	-16.79

	5202
	Cotton Waste
	2,047.90
	19,897.97
	13,277.41
	49.86

	5205
	Cotton yarn
	11,137.11
	85,928.45
	94,562.44
	-9.13

	5208, 5209
	Woven cotton fabrics
	17,938.20
	199,298.83
	260,637.49
	-23.53

	 (53, 630510)
	Jute & Jute goods
	56,450.06
	550,298.15
	547,876.73
	0.44

	53
	Vegetables Textile nes, Fibres paper yarn, Woven fabric
	49,315.95
	450,641.66
	464,927.98
	-3.07

	5303
	Jute & other textile bast fibres (Raw Jute)
	5,284.49
	48,538.12
	99,097.75
	-51.02

	5307
	Yarn of Jute and other textile (Jute yarn)
	38,334.75
	352,355.43
	308,017.64
	14.39

	531090
	CBC, (Carpet backing Cloth)
	91.58
	736.80
	593.25
	24.20

	531010
	Hessain
	5,307.09
	41,543.32
	55,058.21
	-24.55

	54
	Man made filaments
	12,144.59
	112,059.76
	120,559.90
	-7.05

	5401
	Sewing thread
	5,124.37
	48,234.47
	48,505.11
	-0.56

	5402
	Synthetic yarn
	2,274.94
	15,890.34
	22,704.64
	-30.01

	5403
	Rayon yarn
	1,582.08
	12,523.88
	13,764.10
	-9.01

	55
	Man made ftaple fibres
	9,827.56
	77,903.76
	86,391.03
	-9.82

	5509
	Yarn of synth staple fibre
	4,918.15
	31,670.94
	40,900.70
	-22.57

	56
	Wodding, felt, Non wovens, yarns, twine cordage
	9,478.80
	79,514.35
	60,544.10
	31.33

	5607
	Twine, cardge, cable with rubber/plastic
	5,092.46
	40,953.02
	27,825.77
	47.18

	560790
	Twine Cordage Ropes of Jute
	4,153.70
	32,181.90
	19,385.63
	66.01

	57
	Carpets and other Textile floor coverings
	3,050.92
	25,433.20
	21,057.65
	20.78

	570190
	Jute, carpets
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	58
	Special woven or tuffed fabric
	13,023.91
	87,431.99
	86,688.07
	0.86

	5802
	Terry towel
	1,506.32
	13,484.72
	16,502.48
	-18.29

	59
	Textile Fabrics
	5,469.04
	47,938.26
	56,213.76
	-14.72

	60
	Knitted Fabrics
	14,579.42
	109,496.14
	122,349.36
	-10.51

	61
	Knitwear
	1,397,179.10
	13,687,173.26
	14,340,419.41
	-4.56

	6103
	Men’s Suits, Jackets Trousers etc
	77,889.51
	751,274.13
	787,115.50
	-4.55

	6104
	Vomens suits dresses, skirt etc
	157,646.83
	1,378,257.82
	1,528,716.36
	-9.84

	6105
	Mens shirts, knitted
	96,392.04
	747,648.47
	775,093.48
	-3.54

	6106
	Women’s blouses & shirts, knitted
	20,393.11
	147,541.32
	144,527.71
	2.09

	6107
	Mens underpants, pyjamas, bath robes
	58,158.86
	646,278.42
	668,919.36
	-3.38




	H.S. Code/
Heading No.
	Name of Commodities
	February
2025
	July- February
2025-26
	July- February
2024-25
	Growth (%)

	6108
	Women’s silps, pantics, pyjamas, bathrobes
	87,750.12
	909,754.76
	903,348.26
	0.71

	6109
	T-shirts, singles and other vests
	619,244.69
	4,651,664.39
	5,018,398.89
	-7.31

	6110
	Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans, etc knitted
	185,064.62
	3,386,896.64
	3,432,328.22
	-1.32

	6111
	Babies garments
	53,859.44
	642,600.82
	657,155.12
	-2.21

	62
	Woven Garments
	1,418,747.68
	12,108,952.69
	12,456,000.54
	-2.79

	6203
	Mens suits, jackets, trousers etc
	520,068.71
	4,493,857.25
	4,859,182.35
	-7.52

	6204
	Women’s suits, jackets, dresses skirtset
	469,164.01
	3,520,022.44
	3,444,680.31
	2.19

	6205
	Men’s shirts
	159,892.33
	1,283,719.04
	1,457,064.31
	-11.90

	6206
	Women’s blouses shirts
	67,395.99
	447,015.81
	502,961.74
	-11.12

	6207
	Men’s singlets, briefs, pyjamas, badhrobes
	6,946.88
	80,003.34
	79,567.28
	0.55

	6208
	Women’s singlets, slips, briefs, pyjamas
	7,099.02
	97,016.15
	96,051.90
	1.00

	6209
	Babies, garments and clothing accessories
	21,822.28
	210,058.74
	193,080.80
	8.79

	6210
	Garment made up of fabric
	21,249.09
	385,119.51
	359,512.82
	7.12

	6211
	Track suits, skisuits and swimwear
	44,692.06
	255,964.34
	235,717.06
	8.59

	63 (Excl 630510)
	Home textile
	83,456.47
	593,427.66
	577,993.63
	2.67

	630510
	Jute bags & Sacks
	7,134.13
	99,656.50
	82,948.75
	20.14

	64 (Excl 6403)
	Footwear (wither Leather)
	39,999.06
	351,526.33
	362,827.08
	-3.11

	6403
	Leather Footwear
	37,682.74
	444,927.81
	450,882.37
	-1.32

	6404,6402
	Footwear (Sports)
	33,221.86
	302,248.33
	323,145.44
	-6.47

	65
	Headgear and parts thereof (Cap)
	25,035.95
	238,171.60
	253,142.69
	-5.91

	66
	Umbrellas, walking sticks
	0.00
	0.14
	1.03
	-86.41

	67
	Wigs, human hair
	8,269.99
	92,094.69
	89,481.01
	2.92

	68
	Building Materials
	502.25
	6,129.68
	4,903.79
	25.00

	69
	Ceramic products
	1,797.41
	19,426.37
	24,397.77
	-20.38

	6901,6904
	Ceramic bricks
	50.60
	756.15
	1,002.32
	-24.56

	6905,6908
	Ceramic tiles
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	6909-6910
	Ceramic senitary ware
	32.15
	309.73
	259.83
	19.20

	6911-14
	Ceramic table ware
	3,232.17
	32,219.30
	36,607.86
	-11.99

	70
	Glass and glassware
	412.27
	2,518.75
	3,577.57
	-29.60

	71-88
	Engineering Products
	48,723.03
	418,120.49
	338,787.49
	23.42

	71
	pearls, precious stones, metals, coin etc 
	212.33
	1,637.05
	1,231.07
	32.98

	7102
	Diamonds
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	7113,7117
	Jewellery
	73.36
	779.98
	338.38
	130.50

	72
	Iron & Steel
	4,225.48
	37,918.34
	35,015.86
	8.29

	73
	Articles of iron or steel
	1,469.33
	14,000.56
	14,666.46
	-4.54

	74
	Copper and articles there of 
	3,140.51
	42,677.97
	37,685.16
	13.25

	75
	Nickel and articles there of 
	908.41
	2,930.43
	1,565.89
	87.14

	76
	Aluminium household articles
	4,093.52
	32,747.50
	16,867.50
	94.15

	78
	Lead and articles thereof
	0.00
	0.54
	1,088.06
	-99.95

	79
	Zine and articles thereof 
	56.82
	528.13
	162.94
	224.13

	7902
	Zine waste
	-0.08
	130.46
	125.26
	4.15

	7903
	Zine dust
	-0.05
	85.59
	0.00
	100.00

	80
	Tin and articles thereof
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	81
	Other base metals
	69.18
	147.33
	74.18
	98.61

	82
	Tools implements, cutlery etc of base metal
	184.72
	2,300.76
	2,238.62
	2.78

	83
	Miscellaneous articles of base metal
	1,158.28
	7,519.67
	6,661.03
	12.89

	84
	Nuclear reactors boilers, machinery etc
	4,515.42
	28,863.21
	29,317.01
	-1.55

	8406
	Steam turbines and other vapour turbines 
	18.75
	40.77
	44.40
	-8.18

	8452
	Sewing Machine
	24.83
	216.59
	311.57
	-30.48

	85
	Electrical, electronic equipment
	16,620.65
	136,403.35
	108,330.89
	25.91

	8502
	Generator
	607.46
	1,576.79
	386.26
	308.22




	H.S. Code/
Heading No.
	Name of Commodities
	February
2025
	July- February
 2025-26
	July- February
2024-25
	Growth (%)

	8504
	Transformer
	188.46
	7,175.58
	7,795.72
	-7.95

	8518, 8519, 8521, 8523, 8525, 8527
	Audio/Video Recorder
	12,582.71
	93,499.21
	68,164.66
	37.17

	8536
	Circuit Breaker
	4.39
	79.61
	98.14
	-18.88

	86
	Railway, Tramway locomotives rolling stock equipment
	60.82
	450.38
	947.44
	-52.46

	87
	Vehicles other than railway
	12,003.83
	109,935.51
	81,988.30
	34.09

	8712
	Bicyeles
	10,802.60
	93,462.45
	73,356.69
	27.41

	88
	Aricraft, spacecraft and parts thercof
	3.71
	59.76
	947.09
	-93.69

	89
	Ships, boats and other floating structures
	-4.51
	7,437.90
	2,933.49
	153.55

	90-98
	Other Mfd
	47,241.81
	382,345.89
	373,056.38
	2.49

	90
	optical, photo, technicel, medical, apparatus, etc, Vessels
	6,020.38
	53,663.92
	56,209.11
	-4.53

	91
	Clocks and watches and parts thereof
	378.10
	1,026.37
	670.39
	53.10

	92
	Musical instruments parts and aceessories
	-0.01
	24.35
	4.29
	467.60

	93
	Arms and ammunition parts & accessories
	-0.06
	116.17
	213.19
	-45.51

	94
	Furniture, lighting, sings, prefabricated buildings
	5,705.79
	44,710.69
	45,894.79
	-2.58

	940330,  940340 940350,  940360 
	Wooden Furniture
	477.31
	6,335.31
	5,132.51
	23.43

	9405
	Lamps & light fittings
	1.56
	499.65
	454.37
	9.97

	95
	Toys, games, sports requisites
	5,870.40
	54,880.03
	53,832.48
	1.95

	950639
	Golf equipments etc.
	820.01
	8,314.72
	12,855.33
	-35.32

	96
	Miscellaneous manufactured articles 
	29,267.22
	227,875.21
	215,974.88
	5.51

	960321
	Tooth brush
	38.03
	90.86
	197.98
	-54.11

	9606
	Buttons, press & snap fasteners
	5,193.47
	41,222.06
	40,525.22
	1.72

	9607
	Slide fasteners and parts there of (Zipper)
	21,637.57
	159,976.93
	157,074.09
	1.85

	97
	Works of art, collectors, pieces and antiques
	0.00
	35.94
	52.35
	-31.35

	98
	Commodities not elscwhere specifid 
	-0.01
	13.22
	204.89
	-93.55



	Total . (A+ B)
	3,495,265.88
	31,905,787.79
	32,942,660.40
	-3.15






	              Sources:         (1) ASYCUDA WORLD, NBR, Dhaka. 
			         (2) Land Custom station. 
                                                   1.0 US $  =  July - February  2025-26 Tk. 122.080 
                                                   1.0 US $  =  July-February  2024-25 Tk. 120.052
                                                   1.0 US $  =  February 2025- Tk. 122.303
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